
Patiala, Punjab

29 Jan - 3 Feb 2026

7th NTPC Para Archery (Men & Women) National (Indian Round Open, Recurve Open, Compound Open, W1, & VI 1-2) Championship

Indian Round Men Open

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 576 INDRAJEET Pandey UP 6  (0,0,0,0)

9/ 456 RAJESH Gupta UP 2  (0,0,0,0)

5/ 545 HARI OM Sharma CG 2  (0,0,0,0)

4/ 554 MO Mukeem DL 6  (0,0,0,0)

3/ 564 BEERENDRA Kumar RJ 0  (0,0,0)

6/ 523 DODDIPATLA VENKATA Rao TN 6  (0,0,0)

7/ 499 KARAN Lohara RJ 2  (0,0,0,0)

2/ 566 DHURA Ram DL 6  (0,0,0,0)

INDRAJEET P (UP)

4  (0,0,0,0,0)

MO M (DL)

6  (0,0,0,0,0)

DODDIPATLA VENKATA R (TN)

0  (0,0,0)

DHURA R (DL)

6  (0,0,0)

MO M (DL)

0  (0,0,0)

DHURA R (DL)

6  (0,0,0)

INDRAJEET P (UP)

6  (0,0,0)

DODDIPATLA VENKATA R (TN)

0  (0,0,0)

GOLD

DHURA R (DL)

SILVER

MO M (DL)

BRONZE

INDRAJEET P (UP)

Final Rank
1 DHURA Ram DL
2 MO Mukeem DL
3 INDRAJEET Pandey UP
4 DODDIPATLA VENKATA Rao TN
5 RAJESH Gupta UP 2
5 HARI OM Sharma CG 2
5 KARAN Lohara RJ 2
8 BEERENDRA Kumar RJ 0
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Patiala, Punjab

29 Jan - 3 Feb 2026

7th NTPC Para Archery (Men & Women) National (Indian Round Open, Recurve Open, Compound Open, W1, & VI 1-2) Championship

Indian Round Men Open

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

1/ 576 INDRAJEET Pandey UP

-Bye-

17/ 205 RAMALINGAM S TN 6  (0,0,0,0)

16/ 274 KISHAN KUMAR Hapka CG 2  (0,0,0,0)

9/ 456 RAJESH Gupta UP 6  (0,0,0)

24/ 43 NAKUL Kumar RJ 0  (0,0,0)

25/ 38 ASHOK SINGH Gurjar RJ 0  (0,0,0)

8/ 465 SUNIL Kumar RJ 6  (0,0,0)

5/ 545 HARI OM Sharma CG

-Bye-

21/ 137 ANTONY Rayappan I TN 0  (0,0,0)

12/ 427 NITYA Nand DL 6  (0,0,0)

13/ 427 SANJAY KUMAR Rajak MP 6  (0,0,0)

20/ 138 V M MURALI Krishna Sagi TN 0  (0,0,0)

-Bye-

4/ 554 MO Mukeem DL

3/ 564 BEERENDRA Kumar RJ

-Bye-

19/ 159 SHYAM KUMAR Sidar CG 0  (0,0,0)

14/ 376 SUSHIL Kumar CG 6  (0,0,0)

11/ 432 JAYACHANDRAN G TN 6  (0,0,0)

22/ 116 LUCKY Soni CG 0  (0,0,0)

-Bye-

6/ 523 DODDIPATLA VENKATA Rao TN

7/ 499 KARAN Lohara RJ

-Bye-

23/ 71 AMAR HASSA Purty JH 0  (0,0,0)

10/ 437 DAMODER Sarswat RJ 6  (0,0,0)

15/ 352 HORI Lal CG 6  (0,0,0,0,0)

18/ 177 TUSHAR Rastogi UK 4  (0,0,0,0,0)

-Bye-

2/ 566 DHURA Ram DL

INDRAJEET P (UP)

6  (0,0,0)

RAMALINGAM S (TN)

0  (0,0,0)

RAJESH G (UP)

6  (0,0,0,0,0)

SUNIL K (RJ)

4  (0,0,0,0,0)

HARI OM S (CG)

6  (0,0,0)

NITYA N (DL)

0  (0,0,0)

SANJAY KUMAR R (MP)

0  (0,0,0)

MO M (DL)

6  (0,0,0)

BEERENDRA K (RJ)

6  (0,0,0)

SUSHIL K (CG)

0  (0,0,0)

JAYACHANDRAN G (TN)

1  (0,0,0,0)

DODDIPATLA VENKATA R (TN)

7  (0,0,0,0)

KARAN L (RJ)

6  (0,0,0,0)

DAMODER S (RJ)

2  (0,0,0,0)

HORI L (CG)

0  (0,0,0)

DHURA R (DL)

6  (0,0,0)

INDRAJEET P (UP)

6  (0,0,0,0)

RAJESH G (UP)

2  (0,0,0,0)

HARI OM S (CG)

2  (0,0,0,0)

MO M (DL)

6  (0,0,0,0)

BEERENDRA K (RJ)

0  (0,0,0)

DODDIPATLA VENKATA R (TN)

6  (0,0,0)

KARAN L (RJ)

2  (0,0,0,0)

DHURA R (DL)

6  (0,0,0,0)
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